
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 50 0 5 0 55 112 0 26 0 138

Brantford 36 0 25 0 61 95 0 37 0 132

Guelph 30 2 20 0 52 73 6 55 0 134

Hamilton 103 0 8 0 111 236 4 34 0 274

Kingston 16 0 15 0 31 31 4 15 2 52

Kitchener 78 0 57 14 149 251 8 88 476 823

London 55 3 45 30 133 196 9 70 195 470

Oshawa 158 0 45 0 203 226 0 104 320 650

Ottawa 135 20 121 190 466 317 48 256 292 913

Peterborough 2 0 0 0 2 25 0 6 0 31

St. Catharines/Niagara 68 10 49 0 127 199 30 106 35 370

Sudbury 1 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 7

Thunder Bay 3 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 4

Toronto 893 158 435 1,794 3,280 2,061 342 990 8,123 11,516

Windsor 55 8 10 0 73 97 12 18 6 133

Belleville 25 0 0 0 25 33 0 4 0 37

Chatham-Kent 1 2 4 0 7 5 4 4 0 13

Cornwall 9 0 0 0 9 18 1 0 6 25

Kawartha Lakes 24 0 0 0 24 41 0 6 0 47

North Bay 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Sarnia 9 0 0 0 9 18 0 0 0 18

Sault Ste. Marie 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

All Ontario 1,751 203 839 2,028 4,821 4,048 468 1,819 9,455 15,790

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - APRIL 2014 JANUARY - APRIL 2015 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 207 138 -33% 

Brantford 72 132 83% 

Guelph 86 134 56% 

Hamilton 711 274 -61% 

Kingston 55 52 -5% 

Kitchener 1,358 823 -39% 

London 350 470 34% 

Oshawa 478 650 36% 

Ottawa 1,027 913 -11% 

Peterborough 32 31 -3% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 343 370 8% 

Sudbury 7 7 0% N/A

Thunder Bay 17 4 -76% 

Toronto 10,125 11,516 14% 

Windsor 152 133 -13% 

Belleville 24 37 54% 

Chatham-Kent 149 13 -91% 

Cornwall 28 25 -11% 

Kawartha Lakes 47 47 0% N/A

North Bay 10 1 -90% 

Sarnia 32 18 -44% 

Sault Ste. Marie 12 2 -83% 

All Ontario 15,322 15,790 3% 

Source: CMHC
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